
Class Place Name Checks Min Sec D16 D17 D22
AA 1 Jeff Fredette 12 17 1 x
AA 2 Ryan Moss 12 18 59 x x x
AA 3 Brain Niehaus 12 24 49 x
AA 4 Keil Mueller 12 31 57 x x x
AA 5 Scott Ragland 12 39 46 x x x
AA 6 Tom Farris 3 0 0 x x
AA 7 Tim Taber 3 0 0 x
 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --

Vet A 1 Kris Ness 12 17 48 x
Vet A 2 John Strangfeld 12 23 21 x
Vet A 3 Jason Kausiarich 12 26 54 x
Vet A 4 Rick Ingold 12 28 58 x
Vet A 5 Rob McGee 12 34 1 x
Vet A 6 Tim Farrell 12 43 18 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
250 A 1 Austin Wells 12 23 11 x
250 A 2 Dan Ryan 12 29 35 x
250 A 3 Bryan Johnson 12 31 5 x
250 A 4 Chase Robinson 12 32 7 x
250 A 5 Tyler Hetzel 12 68 21 x
250 A 6 Jacob Swanson 11 26 58 x
250 A 7 Joel Mertes 4 5 0 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
Open A 1 Keith Zaagman 12 23 27 x
Open A 2 Bryan Kalaher 12 33 8 x
Open A 3 Dan Wancket 12 33 44 x
Open A 4 Travis Held 12 41 30 x
Open A 5 Dave Campbell 12 49 51 x
Open A 6 Tom Elliot 12 100 14 x
Open A 7 DJ Ryan 11 42 9 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
Sen A 1 Jeff Snedecor 12 33 30 x
Sen A 2 Tony Robinson 12 37 27 x
Sen A 3 John Ryan 12 37 52 x
Sen A 4 Bryan Dixon 12 46 2 x
Sen A 5 Kevin Cromer 12 64 59 x
Sen A 6 Tim Hetzel 12 92 44 x
Sen A 7 Dan Raschke 11 23 36 x
Sen A 8 Craig Hayes 11 83 21 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
Sr B 1 Dennis Sanders 12 44 47 x
Sr B 2 Chuck Tibbon 12 60 41 x
Sr B 3 Tim Graf 12 84 51 x
Sr B 4 Wolf Neuwirth 11 48 52 x
Sr B 5 Jeff Ware 11 61 32 x
Sr B 6 Bill Elliot 11 67 55 x
Sr B 7 Jeff Fink 9 76 0 x
Sr B 8 Vern Scholl 9 141 0 x
 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --

200B 1 Steve Kaczmarowski 12 43 27 x
200B 2 Richard Liberty 11 47 36 x
200B 3 James Razor 1 0 0 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
250B 1 Bryon Stalter 12 53 59
250B 2 Brad Kennard 12 70 19 x
250B 3 Tyler Heltzler 11 25 31 x
250B 4 Kris Bunker 9 64 0 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
Open B 1 Micah Statler 12 39 39 x
Open B 2 Austin Sanders 12 44 40 x
Open B 3 Jean Fiene 11 46 33 x
Open B 4 Danny Reamsnyder 4 29 0 x
Open B 5 Tom Vanplew 3 0 0 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --



Vet B 1 Charles Cunningham 12 46 34 x
Vet B 2 Ken Mickeever 12 58 30 x
Vet B 3 Jaroyay Cerny 11 35 40 x
Vet B 4 Laine Stevens 10 69 10 x

 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
SS 1 James Wanket 10 26 47
SS 2 Tom Graf 10 29 56 x
SS 3 Ricahard Mertes 10 31 3 x
SS 4 Dan Carqueville 10 33 30 x
SS 5 Brad Renshaw 10 38 36 x
SS 6 Bruce Mueller 10 40 0 x x
SS 7 Larry Thompson 9 54 0 x
SS 8 Paul Biggerstaff 4 28 0 x
SS 9 Ricahard Kacmaroski 3 0 0 x
 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --
C 1 Peter Kausky 10 33 4 x
C 2 Nicholas Eckerman 10 37 51 x x
C 3 Ed Villadonga 10 37 56 x
C 4 Chris Meiers 10 53 3 x
C 5 Gregory Cooke 10 54 41 x
C 6 Brett Drew 10 58 21 x
C 7 Brad Albert 10 61 13 x
C 8 Rob Baumen 10 63 5
C 9 Jeremy Rodda 10 63 22 x
C 10 Paul Mumford 10 70 11 x
C 11 Shawn Vanalsburg 10 78 42 x
C 12 Nick Graf 9 33 0 x
C 13 Eric Piening 9 34 0 x
C 14 Jim Canterbury 9 37 0 x
C 15 Pat Hamilton 9 65 0 x
C 16 David Bottum 8 63 0 x
C 17 Micah Austin 7 48 0 x
C 18 Richard Tom 5 8 47 x
C 19 Martin Plumb 5 54 0 x
C 20 Terry Plumb 5 55 0 x
C 21 Brian Blank 3 0 0 x
 --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --

GM 1 Ron Less 10 30 52 x x

Overall A
Class Place Name Checks Min Sec D16 D17 D22

AA 1 Jeff Fredette 12 17 1 x
Vet A 2 Kris Ness 12 17 48 x

AA 3 Ryan Moss 12 18 59 x x x
250 A 4 Austin Wells 12 23 11 x
Vet A 5 John Strangfeld 12 23 21 x

Open A 6 Keith Zaagman 12 23 27 x
AA 7 Brain Niehaus 12 24 49 x

Vet A 8 Jason Kausiarich 12 26 54 x
Vet A 9 Rick Ingold 12 28 58 x
250 A 10 Dan Ryan 12 29 35 x
250 A 11 Bryan Johnson 12 31 5 x

AA 12 Keil Mueller 12 31 57 x x x
250 A 13 Chase Robinson 12 32 7 x

Open A 14 Bryan Kalaher 12 33 8 x
Sen A 15 Jeff Snedecor 12 33 30 x

Open A 16 Dan Wancket 12 33 44 x
Vet A 17 Rob McGee 12 34 1 x
Sen A 18 Tony Robinson 12 37 27 x
Sen A 19 John Ryan 12 37 52 x

AA 20 Scott Ragland 12 39 46 x x x
Open A 21 Travis Held 12 41 30 x
Vet A 22 Tim Farrell 12 43 18 x
Sen A 23 Bryan Dixon 12 46 2 x

Open A 24 Dave Campbell 12 49 51 x



Sen A 25 Kevin Cromer 12 64 59 x
250 A 26 Tyler Hetzel 12 68 21 x
Sen A 27 Tim Hetzel 12 92 44 x

Open A 28 Tom Elliot 12 100 14 x
Sen A 29 Dan Raschke 11 23 36 x
250 A 30 Jacob Swanson 11 26 58 x

Open A 31 DJ Ryan 11 42 9 x
Sen A 32 Craig Hayes 11 83 21 x
250 A 33 Joel Mertes 4 5 0 x

AA 34 Tom Farris 3 0 0 x x
AA 35 Tim Taber 3 0 0 x

Overall B
Class Place Name Checks Min Sec D16 D17 D22

Open B 1 Micah Statler 12 39 39 x
200B 2 Stev Kaczmarowski 12 43 27 x

Open B 3 Austin Sanders 12 44 40 x
Sr B 4 Dennis Sanders 12 44 47 x
Vet B 5 Charles Cunningham 12 46 34 x
250B 6 Bryon Stalter 12 53 59
Vet B 7 Ken Mickeever 12 58 30 x
Sr B 8 Chuck Tibbon 12 60 41 x
250B 9 Brad Kennard 12 70 19 x
Sr B 10 Tim Graf 12 84 51 x
250B 11 Tyler Heltzler 11 25 31 x
Vet B 12 Jaroyay Cerny 11 35 40 x

Open B 13 Jean Fiene 11 46 33 x
200B 14 Richard Liberty 11 47 36 x
Sr B 15 Wolf Neuwirth 11 48 52 x
Sr B 16 Jeff Ware 11 61 32 x
Sr B 17 Bill Elliot 11 67 55 x
Vet B 18 Laine Stevens 10 69 10 x
250B 19 Kris Bunker 9 64 0 x
Sr B 20 Jeff Fink 9 76 0 x
Sr B 21 Vern Scholl 9 141 0 x

Open B 22 Danny Reamsnyder 4 29 0 x
Open B 23 Tom Vanplew 3 0 0 x
200B 24 James Razor 1 0 0 x

Overall A&B
Class Place Name Checks Min Sec D16 D17 D22

AA 1 Jeff Fredette 12 17 1 x
Vet A 2 Kris Ness 12 17 48 x

AA 3 Ryan Moss 12 18 59 x x x
250 A 4 Austin Wells 12 23 11 x
Vet A 5 John Strangfeld 12 23 21 x

Open A 6 Keith Zaagman 12 23 27 x
AA 7 Brain Niehaus 12 24 49 x

Vet A 8 Jason Kausiarich 12 26 54 x
Vet A 9 Rick Ingold 12 28 58 x
250 A 10 Dan Ryan 12 29 35 x
250 A 11 Bryan Johnson 12 31 5 x

AA 12 Keil Mueller 12 31 57 x x x
250 A 13 Chase Robinson 12 32 7 x

Open A 14 Bryan Kalaher 12 33 8 x
Sen A 15 Jeff Snedecor 12 33 30 x

Open A 16 Dan Wancket 12 33 44 x
Vet A 17 Rob McGee 12 34 1 x
Sen A 18 Tony Robinson 12 37 27 x
Sen A 19 John Ryan 12 37 52 x

Open B 1 Micah Statler 12 39 39 x
AA 20 Scott Ragland 12 39 46 x x x

Open A 21 Travis Held 12 41 30 x
Vet A 22 Tim Farrell 12 43 18 x
200B 2 Stev Kaczmarowski 12 43 27 x



Open B 3 Austin Sanders 12 44 40 x
Sr B 4 Dennis Sanders 12 44 47 x

Sen A 23 Bryan Dixon 12 46 2 x
Vet B 5 Charles Cunningham 12 46 34 x

Open A 24 Dave Campbell 12 49 51 x
250B 6 Bryon Stalter 12 53 59
Vet B 7 Ken Mickeever 12 58 30 x
Sr B 8 Chuck Tibbon 12 60 41 x

Sen A 25 Kevin Cromer 12 64 59 x
250 A 26 Tyler Hetzel 12 68 21 x
250B 9 Brad Kennard 12 70 19 x
Sr B 10 Tim Graf 12 84 51 x

Sen A 27 Tim Hetzel 12 92 44 x
Open A 28 Tom Elliot 12 100 14 x
Sen A 29 Dan Raschke 11 23 36 x
250B 11 Tyler Heltzler 11 25 31 x
250 A 30 Jacob Swanson 11 26 58 x
Vet B 12 Jaroyay Cerny 11 35 40 x

Open A 31 DJ Ryan 11 42 9 x
Open B 13 Jean Fiene 11 46 33 x
200B 14 Richard Liberty 11 47 36 x
Sr B 15 Wolf Neuwirth 11 48 52 x
Sr B 16 Jeff Ware 11 61 32 x
Sr B 17 Bill Elliot 11 67 55 x

Sen A 32 Craig Hayes 11 83 21 x
Vet B 18 Laine Stevens 10 69 10 x
250B 19 Kris Bunker 9 64 0 x
Sr B 20 Jeff Fink 9 76 0 x
Sr B 21 Vern Scholl 9 141 0 x

250 A 33 Joel Mertes 4 5 0 x
Open B 22 Danny Reamsnyder 4 29 0 x

AA 34 Tom Farris 3 0 0 x x
AA 35 Tim Taber 3 0 0 x

Open B 23 Tom Vanplew 3 0 0 x
200B 24 James Razor 1 0 0 x


